2/27/2019	Division of Corporations
	Florida Department of State
	Electonic ling over Shet
	ease print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H19000067525 3)))
	H180000675253ABC2
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381
From:	: Account Name : TAX SECRETS INC Account Number : I20110000071 Phone : (561)674-3390 Fax Number : (954)607-2559
. a	r the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 624 PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, LLC
AH 10: 10	Certificate of Status 0   Certified Copy 0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Page Count 04
73 27 2019 HAR	Certificate of Status 0   Certified Copy 0   Page Count 04   Estimated Charge \$125.00
	c Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

.

•

MAR 0 4 2019

< Brumbley



120

February 28, 2019

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

TAX SECRETS INC.

SUBJECT: 624 PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, LLC REF: W19000019887

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Catherine M Wood Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

.

制制的复数 1.4 推动了2000的地址 自己有限的现在分词

· . .

<u>.</u>

FAX Aud. #: H19000067525 Letter Number: 719A00004229



Articles of Organization for

## 624 PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Revised Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605.0201, Florida Statutes hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

#### **ARTICLE 1** - Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be:

624 PRODUCTIONS & EVENTS, LLC

hereinafter, "Company."

ARTICLE II - Principal and Mailing Address

The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be:

13235 VENNETTA WAY WINDERMERE FL 34786

The mailing address of the Company shall be:

13235 VENNETTA WAY WINDERMERE, FL 34786

**ARTICLE III** - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature The name and Florida Street address of the initial Registered Agent of the Company is:

## FERNANDA BARACHO R. E. BORRA

13235 VENNETTA WAY WINDERMERE, FL 34786

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

<u>Fernanda Baracho R. e Borra</u> FERNANDA BARACHO R. E. BORRA

02/27/2019



# H 190000675253

#### ARTICLE IV - Management / Member

The Company shall be managed by a manager(s) in accordance with regulations adopted by the member(s) for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law of these Articles of Organization. The name of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

AMBRLUIZ GUILHERME DE SOUZA BONATTO<br/>13235 VENNETTA WAY<br/>WINDERMERE FL 34786AMBRFERNANDA BARACHO R. E. BORRA<br/>13235 VENNETTA WAY<br/>WINDERMERE FL 34786

Whose mailing addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Company.

#### ARTICLE V - Purpose

The Company shall transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE VI - Powers

The Company shall have all the powers granted to a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE VII - Effective Date

The Company shall commence its existence February 27, 2019

#### ARTICLE VIII - Term of Existence

The Company existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization or in the regulations.

## ARTICLE IX - Admission of New Members

No additional member(s) shall be admitted to the Company, except with the unanimous written consent of the majority of the member(s) of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the member(s). A member may transfer his or her

í

H19000675253

Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other member(s) to the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

#### **ARTICLE X** - Dissolution

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least one remaining member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned, an authorized representative of the members, has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Coconut Creek, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes, this 02/27/2019

tative of the Members Tais Silva, Authorize